
IDNR FRIENDS GROUPS

Name of Site or Division Name of Friends Group Website Contact Name Phone or Email

REGION I
Argyle Lake State Park Friends of Argyle Lake Foundation, Inc. http://www.friendsofargyle.org Beverly Baker friendsofargyle@gmail.com
Franklin Creek State Natural Area Franklin Grove Creek & Preservation Committee http://www.essex1.com/people/fcpac Bill Abate abate@essex1.com
Hennepin Canal State Park Friends of the Hennepin Canal http://www.friends-hennepin-canal.org/ Gary Wagle info@friends-hennepin-canal.org 
Johnson Sauk Trail State Park Friends of Johnson Park Foundation Lorraine Owens 309-852-4262
Morrison-Rockwood State Park Friends of Parks Foundation Richard Ackeberg 815-778-3719
Northern Illinois/Fisheries Division Better Fishing Assn. of Northern Illinois Inc. http://www.better-fishing-assoc.org Tom Wall info@better-fishing-assoc.org
Rock Cut State Park Rock Cut Trail Crew NFP http://www.rctrailcrew.org Chris Kelley administrator@rctrailcrew.org
Rock Island State Trail Friends of the Rock Island Trail, Inc. http://www.ritrail.org George Burrier, Jr. gburrier@mtco.com
Starved Rock State Park Starved Rock Historical & Educational Foundation, Inc. http://www.starvedrockfoundation.org Pam Grivetti pjgrivetti@comcast.net
Wildlife Prairie State Park Friends of Wildlife Prairie State Park http://www.wildlifeprairiestatepark.com/support.cfm Mandy Winkler mandywinkler@wildlifeprairiestatepark.org

REGION II
Bluff Spring Fen Nature Preserve/Natural Heritage Friends of Bluff Spring Fen http://www.bluffspringfen.org Rick & Mel Manner bluffspringfen@gmail.com .
Goose Lake Prairie State Natural Area Goose Lake Prairie Partners, Inc. http://www.gooselakeprairie.org Susie Johnson cjohnson0969@comcast.net
Illinois Beach State Park/Natural Heritage Illinois Dunesland Preservation Society http://www.illinoisdunesland.org Paul Kakuris Contact Site
Moraine Hills State Park Friends of Moraine Hills State Park http://www.FriendsofMoraineHillsStatePark.org Bob Vetter info@friendsofmorainehillsstatepark.org
Volo Bog State Natural Area Friends of Volo Bog http://www.FriendsofVoloBog.org Randy Schietzelt info@friendsofvolobog.org
Wolf Road Prairie Nature Preserve/I.N.P.C. Save the Prairie Society http://www.savetheprairiesociety.org Lawrence Godson lawrencegodson@yahoo.com
Salt Creek Greenway Trail/Wolf Rd. Prairie/ N.H. Salt Creek Greenway Association http://www.saltcreekgreenwayassociation.org Valerie Spale stpsspale@aol.com

REGION III
Fox Ridge State Park Fox Ridge Foundation http://www.foxridgefoundation.org Marc Carlton marcc@uillinois.edu
Kickapoo State Park Kickapoo Mountain Bike Club** http://kickapoombc.org Andy Warren awarren@mchsi.com
Shelbyville State FWA Lake Shelbyville Muskie Club http://www.lakeshelbyvillemuskie.com Kevin McGill info@lakeshelbyvillemuskie.com
Weldon Springs State Park Weldon Springs Foundation, Inc. http://www.weldonsprings.org Mary Mitchell-Stites  info@weldonsprings.org

REGION IV
Monroe & Randolph Counties/Natural Heritage CLIFFTOP NFP http://www.clifftopalliance.org Pen & Carl Daubach clifftop@htc.net
Pere Marquette State Park Friends of Pere Marquette State Park Foundation Laef Lorton lortonlaw@gtec.com
Sanganois Conservation Area Friends of Sanganois http://www.sanganois.org Bo Arnold bonjane56@hotmail.com
Stemler Nature Preserve/Natural Heritage Division Friends of Stemler Nature Preserve Carrie Magill or carrie6@htc.net
" " or Bob & Nancy Weck bnweck@htc.net
World Shooting & Recreational Complex Friends of the World Shooting & Recreation Complex Katy Courtney kajoco@htc.net

REGION V
Dixon Springs S.P./Forestry Division Southeastern Illinois Prescribed Burn Assn. http://www.sipba.org Richard Johnson
Cache River SNA/Tunnell Hill/Ferne Clyffe Friends of Cache River Watershed http://friendsofthecache.org Michael Jeffords
Giant City State Park Friends of Giant City http://www.giantcity.org Mary Kelly
Fort Massac State Park Friends of Fort Massac NFP http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/Friends-of-Fort-Ma Sue Barfield
Pyramid State Park Friends of Pyramid State Park Bill Roe

richjnson@yahoo.com 
friendsofthecacheriver@gmail.com 
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suebarfield@comcast.net 
lta@onecliq.net
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NOTE: If you visit the links above, you are leaving the Illinois Department of Natural Resources website.  The IDNR does not control and cannot guarantee
the relevance, timeliness, or accuracy of the materials and information provided by other agencies or organizations.
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